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Enrollment by Gender and Level

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

Spring 2016

LEVEL

GENDER

Male Female Grand Total

Undergraduate

Post Baccalaureate

Graduate

Doctorate

Grand Total 7,888

149

1,185

41

6,513

4,776

103

799

36

3,838

3,112

46

386

5

2,675

4,776
Female

3,112
Male

GENDER

Transfer
212

Continuing
7,448

First-Time
228

STUDENT TYPE

Doctoral
149

Masters
1,185

Senior
2,132

Sophomore
1,356

Post-Bacc
41

Junior
1,217

Freshman
1,808

CLASS



Enrollment by Classification 

CLASS

GENDER

Male Female Grand Total

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Post-Bacc

Masters

Doctoral

Grand Total 7,888

149

1,185

41

2,132

1,217

1,356

1,808

4,776

103

799

36

1,191

702

850

1,095

3,112

46

386

5

941

515

506

713

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

Transfer
212

Continuing
7,448

First-Time
228

STUDENT TYPE

Undergraduate Post
Baccalaureate

Graduate Doctorate

6,513

1,185

14941

LEVEL

Spring 2016



Enrollment by Time Status

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

LEVEL

TIME STATUS

Full Time Part Time Grand Total

Undergraduate

Post Baccalaureate

Graduate

Doctorate

Grand Total 7,888

149

1,185

41

6,513

1,453

76

651

40

686

6,435

73

534

1

5,827

4,776
Female

3,112
Male

GENDER

African American

White

Hispanic

Asian

Am Indian/Alaskan

Nat Hawaiian/Pacific Isl

International

Multi-Racial

Race Unknown

6,603

245

248

248

421

16

46

59

2

ETHNICITY

Ag and Hum Sci

Architecture

Arts and Sciences

Business

Education

Engineering

Juv Jus and Psyc

Nursing

14,924

18,665

11,165

11,933

12,937

19,868

4,435

4,872

SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS

Spring 2016



Enrollment by Student Type

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

Spring 2016

STUDENT TYPE

GENDER

Male Female Grand Total

First-Time

Continuing

Transfer

Grand Total 7,888

212

7,448

228

4,776

116

4,526

134

3,112

96

2,922

94

Doctoral
149

Masters
1,185

Senior
2,132

Sophomore
1,356

Post-Bacc
41

Junior
1,217

Freshman
1,808

CLASS

In-State Out-Of-State International

7,143

493 252

RESIDENCY



Enrollment by Ethnicity

ETHNICITY

GENDER
Male Female Grand Total

African American
White
Hispanic
Asian
Am Indian/Alaskan
Nat Hawaiian/Pacific Isl
International
Multi-Racial
Race Unknown

Grand Total 7,888
46
59
245
2
16
248
421
248
6,603

4,776
28
36
93

6
116
249
128
4,120

3,112
18
23
152
2
10
132
172
120
2,483

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

Transfer
212

Continuing
7,448

First-Time
228

STUDENT TYPE
African American

White

Hispanic

Asian

Am Indian/Alaskan

Nat Hawaiian/Pacific Isl

International

Multi-Racial

Race Unknown

6,603

245

248

248

421

16

46

59

2

ETHNICITY

Spring 2016



Enrollment by Residency
 

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

Spring 2016

RESIDENCY

GENDER
Male Female Grand Total

In-State

Out-Of-State

International

Grand Total 7,888

252

493

7,143

4,776

96

330

4,350

3,112

156

163

2,793

In-State Out-Of-State International

7,143

493
252

RESIDENCY

Doctoral
149

Masters
1,185

Senior
2,132

Sophomore
1,356

Post-Bacc
41

Junior
1,217

Freshman
1,808

CLASS



Enrollment by Semester Credit Hours
 

COLLEGE ENROLLMENT SCH
Ag and Hum Sci

Architecture

Arts and Sciences

Business

Education

Engineering

Juv Jus and Psyc

Nursing

Grand Total 98,799

11,933

11,165

18,665

14,924

12,937

19,868

4,872

4,435

7,888

1,002

825

1,462

1,377

1,069

1,441

359

353

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

Spring 2016

Ag and Hum Sci

Architecture

Arts and Sciences

Business

Education

Engineering

Juv Jus and Psyc

Nursing

14,924

18,665

11,165

11,933

12,937

19,868

4,435

4,872

SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS

Transfer
212

Continuing
7,448

First-Time
228

STUDENT TYPE



Enrollment by College
 

COLLEGE Level
TIME STATUS

Full Time Part Time Grand Total
Ag and Hum Sci UG

GR
Architecture UG

GR
Arts and Sciences UG

GR
Business UG

GR
Education UG

PB
GR
DR

Engineering UG
GR
DR

Juv Jus and Psyc UG
GR
DR

Nursing UG
PB
GR
DR

Grand Total

79
274

24
30

55
244

55
304

13
19

42
285

19
1,422

7
121

12
1,301

266
803

158
54

108
749

90
415
37
835

66
276
36
86

24
139
1
749

18
164
1,280

3
49
210

15
115
1,070

23
52
750

4
28
54

19
24
696

18
135
4
845

3
96
4
112

15
39

733

7,8881,4536,435

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

NU
1,002

JP
825

EN
1,462ED

1,377

BU
1,069

AS
1,441

AR
359

AH
353

COLLEGE

African American
White

Hispanic
Asian

Am Indian/Alaskan
Nat Hawaiian/Pacific Isl

International
Multi-Racial

Race Unknown

6,603

245

248

248
421

16

46
59

2

ETHNICITY

Spring 2016



Enrollment by College and Level

COLLEGE Level

TIME STATUS
Full Time Part Time Grand Total

Ag and Hum Sci UG
GR

Architecture UG
GR

Arts and Sciences UG
GR

Business UG
GR

Education UG
PB
GR
DR

Engineering UG
GR
DR

Juv Jus and Psyc UG
GR
DR

Nursing UG
PB
GR
DR

Grand Total

79
274

24
30

55
244

55
304

13
19

42
285

19
1,422

7
121

12
1,301

266
803

158
54

108
749

90
415
37
835

66
276
36
86

24
139
1
749

18
164
1,280

3
49
210

15
115
1,070

23
52
750

4
28
54

19
24
696

18
135
4
845

3
96
4
112

15
39

733

7,8881,4536,435

Full-Time Definition:  UG=12+ SCH; PB=9+SCH; MS=9+ SCH; DR=6+ SCH

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

Spring 2016



Enrollment by Department

COLLEGE DEPT

TIME STATUS

Full Time Part Time Grand Total
Ag and Hum Sci Ag Nutr and Hum Eco
Architecture Architecture
Arts and Sciences Biology

Chemistry & Physics
Lang and Comm
Mathematics
Music Theatre
Soc Wk, Behav and Pol Sci

Business Acctg, Fin and MISY
Business Admin
Mgmt and Marketing

Education Curriculum and Instr
Ed Leadership and CNSL
Health and Hum Perf

Engineering Chemical Engr
Civil and Envir Engr
Computer Sci
Elec and Computer Engr
Engr Technology
Mechanical Engr

Juv Jus and Psyc Justice Studies
Psychology

Nursing Nursing
Grand Total

35354299
35932327

320
328
26
268
83
416

26
27
4
19
8
44

294
301
22
249
75
372

496
201
372

29
113
70

467
88
302

575
471
331

47
333
84

528
138
247

481
53
303
193
117
315

78
5
66
33
18
62

403
48
237
160
99
253

337
488

28
58

309
430

1,002215787
7,8881,4536,435

Full-Time Definition:  UG=12+ SCH; PB=9+SCH; MS=9+ SCH; DR=6+ SCH

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

Spring 2016



Enrollment by Department and Level

COLLEGE DEPT

LEVEL

Undergraduate
Post

Baccalaureate Graduate Doctorate Grand Total
Ag and Hum Sci Ag Nutr and Hum Eco
Architecture Architecture
Arts and Sciences Biology

Chemistry & Physics
Lang and Comm
Mathematics
Music Theatre
Soc Wk, Behav and Pol Sci

Business Acctg, Fin and MISY
Business Admin
Mgmt and Marketing

Education Curriculum and Instr
Ed Leadership and CNSL
Health and Hum Perf

Engineering Chemical Engr
Civil and Envir Engr
Computer Sci
Elec and Computer Engr
Engr Technology
Mechanical Engr

Juv Jus and Psyc Justice Studies
Psychology

Nursing Nursing
Grand Total

35379274
35955304

320
328
26
268
83
416

6

13

314
328
26
268
70
416

496
201
372

201
65

496

307

575
471
331

90
32
345
38

36
1

543

292

481
53
303
193
117
315

18

75

33
56

406
53
252
137
117
315

337
488

9
14

15
37

313
437

1,002181354845
7,8881491,185416,513

Full-Time Definition:  UG=12+ SCH; PB=9+SCH; MS=9+ SCH; DR=6+ SCH

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

Spring 2016



Enrollment by Department and Ethnicity

COLLEGE DEPT

ETHNICITY

African
American

White Hispanic Asian Am Indian/
Alaskan

Nat
Hawaiian/
Pacific Isl

International Multi-Racial Race
Unknown

Grand Total

Ag and Hum Sci Ag Nutr and Hum Eco

Architecture Architecture

Arts and SciencesBiology

Chemistry & Physics

Lang and Comm

Mathematics

Music Theatre

Soc Wk, Behav and Pol Sci

Business Acctg, Fin and MISY

Business Admin

Mgmt and Marketing

Education Curriculum and Instr

Ed Leadership and CNSL

Health and Hum Perf

Engineering Chemical Engr

Civil and Envir Engr

Computer Sci

Elec and Computer Engr

Engr Technology

Mechanical Engr

Juv Jus and Psyc Justice Studies

Psychology

Nursing Nursing

Grand Total

353256121114312

359139216514264

320

328

26

268

83

416

1

2

2

3

6

1

4

2

5

1

4

3

3

1

1

10

4

9

8

19

2

7

6

27

13

6

3

3

6

295

282

24

250

64

364

496

201

372

2

4

2

3

1

3

14

122

2

8

14

13

7

16

10

10

12

463

158

313

575

471

331

2

2

1

5

3

2

5

4

1

2

1

1

2

15

19

15

10

18

11

539

422

297

481

53

303

193

117

315

5

2

5

1

4

4

1

3

1

36

4

38

47

5

28

1

1

44

23

10

6

38

30

14

7

5

23

33

2

7

9

4

16

328

47

219

113

93

205

337

488

2

1

5

1

3

5

11

17

5

11

311

453

1,0027892748431787

7,88846592452162484212486,603

Full-Time Definition:  UG=12+ SCH; PB=9+SCH; MS=9+ SCH; DR=6+ SCH

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

Spring 2016



Enrollment by Department and Student Type

COLLEGE DEPT

STUDENT TYPE

First-Time Continuing Transfer Grand Total

Ag and Hum Sci Ag Nutr and Hum Eco

Architecture Architecture

Arts and Sciences Biology

Chemistry & Physics

Lang and Comm

Mathematics

Music Theatre

Soc Wk, Behav and Pol Sci

Business Acctg, Fin and MISY

Business Admin

Mgmt and Marketing

Education Curriculum and Instr

Ed Leadership and CNSL

Health and Hum Perf

Engineering Chemical Engr

Civil and Envir Engr

Computer Sci

Elec and Computer Engr

Engr Technology

Mechanical Engr

Juv Jus and Psyc Justice Studies

Psychology

Nursing Nursing

Grand Total

353833510

35993464

320

328

26

268

83

416

5

3

7

3

9

312

324

26

260

78

403

3

1

1

2

4

496

201

372

13

10

481

169

345

2

32

17

575

471

331

14

1

8

555

409

315

6

61

8

481

53

303

193

117

315

15

3

10

3

7

14

449

50

282

176

110

300

17

11

14

1

337

488

6

7

326

468

5

13

1,0025792916

7,8882127,448228

Full-Time Definition:  UG=12+ SCH; PB=9+SCH; MS=9+ SCH; DR=6+ SCH

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

Spring 2016



Enrollment by Department and Classification

COLLEGE DEPT

CLASS

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Post-Bacc Masters Doctoral Grand Total

Ag and Hum Sci Ag Nutr and Hum Eco

Architecture Architecture

Arts and Sciences Biology

Chemistry & Physics

Lang and Comm

Mathematics

Music Theatre

Soc Wk, Behav and Pol Sci

Business Acctg, Fin and MISY

Business Admin

Mgmt and Marketing

Education Curriculum and Instr

Ed Leadership and CNSL

Health and Hum Perf

Engineering Chemical Engr

Civil and Envir Engr

Computer Sci

Elec and Computer Engr

Engr Technology

Mechanical Engr

Juv Jus and Psyc Justice Studies

Psychology

Nursing Nursing

Grand Total

3537992456770

3595599587572

320

328

26

268

83

416

6

13

104

41

12

83

28

135

82

41

2

59

11

71

70

96

4

51

17

97

58

150

8

75

14

113

496

201

372

201

65

127

112

77

59

107

62

185

74

575

471

331

90

32

345

38

36

1

181

105

124

69

130

66

108

52

481

53

303

193

117

315

18

75

33

56

165

19

109

48

43

170

85

14

40

24

23

53

66

8

45

19

19

34

90

12

58

46

32

58

337

488

9

14

15

37

82

137

67

97

71

95

93

108

1,002181354240116157332

7,8881491,185412,1321,2171,3561,808

Full-Time Definition:  UG=12+ SCH; PB=9+SCH; MS=9+ SCH; DR=6+ SCH

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

Spring 2016



Enrollment by Geographical Distribution

7,636

15

58

26

12 1141

5

5

5
5

9

3
3

3

4
4

4

2

2

2
2

2
2

2

1

1
1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Spring 2016
COUNTRY

TERM
Spring 2016

COLLEGE
All

DEPT
All

MAJOR
All

LEVEL
All

CLASS
All

GENDER
All

ETHNICITY
All

TIME STATUS
All

STUDENT TYPE
All

RESIDENCY
All

7,143

127
24

10

17
33
13

22
12

39

16

16

16

11

7

7

7

833
3

2

5

9

1

1
1

1

STATE

3,298120

342

156

14
10

18

1382
12

15

16
11

4

4

4

7

3

3

3

3

3

3
3 3

22

2

2

5

9

9

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

COUNTY


